RHOMBUSline, Stream Trap
UBK 46
PN40/CL300
DN 15, 20, 25, NPS ½", ¾", 1"
UBK 46, flange
Description
Thermostatic/thermodynamic steam trap (for banking-up condensate) with adjustable discharge temperature, which discharges
condensate from the system without flash steam and at a constant and adjustable discharge temperature.

psi 465
1) Ratings for strength of body/cover to ASME B16.5
How to order
GESTRA Steam Trap
Type: UBK 46 (1.0460)
Connection: Flange/socket-weld end/screwed socket
Nominal size: DN 15, 20, 25
  NPS ½", ¾", 1"
Pressure rating: PN40/CL150/CL300
Regulator: Standard
810474-04/01-2024cm (804149-02) · GESTRA AG · Bremen
Please note our general terms of business.
GESTRA AG
Münchener Straße 77, 28215 Bremen, Germany
Tel. +49 421 3503 0, Fax +49 421 3503 393
e-mail info@de.gestra.com, website www.gestra.com
RHOMBUSline
Steam Trap
UBK 46
Acceptance inspections
An inspection certificate to EN 10204 can be provided as
verification of material and construction tests. All inspection
requirements must be included in the request for a quote
or in the order. Once a product has been delivered, inspec-
tion certificates can no longer be issued. The standard test
scope and costs of the above-mentioned test certificates
can be found in our price list “Test and Inspection Charges
for Standard Equipment”. If you require a different inspection
scope, please request a separate quote.
Directives and standards
You can find details on the conformity of the equipment and
the applicable standards and directives in the Declaration of
Conformity and associated certificates or approvals.
Flowrates, opening temperatures
The flowrates shown in the table are achieved at the factory settings and with discharge to atmospheric pressure.
Max. service pressure barg 1 2 4 8 12 16 20 26 32
Opening temperature at
factory setting
°C 60 64 72 84 93 102 110 118 128
Capacity with t 10 K at below
opening temperature
kg/h 30 60 90 120 130 140 150 160 170
Cold condensate capacity at
20 °C (start-up capacity)
kg/h 250 320 480 760 1020 1280 1500 1780 2040
Dimensions and weights
All equipment
mm in"
H 158 6.2"
H1 88 3.5"
H2 70 2.8"
L1 96 3.8"
S1 Cover service dimensions 70 2.8"
S2 Sealing plug service dimensions 30 1.2"
UBK 46 flange
PN40 CL150 CL300
Nominal size DN 15 20 25 15 20 25 15 20 25
NPS ½" ¾" 1" ½" ¾" 1" ½" ¾" 1"
L Length mm 150 160 150 160 150 160
in" 5.9" 6.3" 5.9" 6.3" 5.9" 6.3"
D flange ⦰ mm 95 105 115 88.9 98.4 107.9 95.2 117.5 123.8
in" 3.7" 4.1" 4.5" 3.5" 3.9" 4.2" 3.7" 4.6" 4.9"
Weight kg 3.7 4.3 4.8 3.7 4.3 4.8 3.7 4.3 4.8
lb 8.2 9.5 10.6 8.2 9.5 10.6 8.2 9.5 10.6
UBK 46 screwed socket G, screwed socket NPT, socket-weld end EN, socket-weld end ASME
Nominal size DN 15 20 25
NPS ½" ¾" 1"
L Length mm 95
in" 3.7"
Weight kg 2.2 2.1 2.0